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Meet our Team 

Listed below is a list of our 2025 Staffing. To get to know our staff a little more, please be sure to visit the 
school website under ‘Our School’ and you will find our ‘Meet our Team’ profiles.  

 

2025 Leadership Team 

Principal Aoife McCarthy aoife.mccarthy@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Deputy Principal | Learning Diversity Penny Sutton penny.sutton@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Education in Faith Simon Maltese simon.maltese@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Learning and Teaching | Literacy Leader Amelia Morse amelia.morse@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Wellbeing Leader (Semester 2) Belynda Horne belynda.horne@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Mathematics Leader Year Prep–Year 6 Kerry Dougherty kerry.dougherty@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Learning Technologies  Emily Pereira  emily.periera@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Mental Health in Primary Schools (MHiPS) Madi Trompf madi.trompf@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

 

2025 Specialist Teachers 

Literacy Intervention Support [Year Prep-6] Elizabeth Camilleri elizabeth.camilleri@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Numeracy Intervention Support [Year Prep-6] Kerry Dougherty kerry.dougherty@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Visual Arts 
Simon Maltese simon.maltese@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Sharon Paxman sharon.paxman@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Physical Education and Sport Deborah Boyle deb.boyle@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

(LOTE) Italian Pierina Schiavello pierina.schiavello@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

STEM Madi Trompf madi.trompf@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  
 

Learning Support Officers 

Sally Anderson  Liliane Assouni  Adriana Bof Teresa Lafontaine Janice Neagle Thuy Nguyen 

 

Administration | Tel: 9306 9444 | admin@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Business Office Manager Connie Lapworth connie.lapworth@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Office Administration Assistant (Tue, Wed, Thur) Lisa Hunter lisa.hunter@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Administration Community Communication 
(Monday and Friday) 

Jodie Wishart jodie.wishart@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  
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2025 Classroom Teachers 
 

 

Year Prep 

Class name Classroom Teacher Email Address 

Prep MB Mikaela Borg mikaela.borg@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Prep AL Anna La Terra anna.laterra@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

 

Year 1 

Class name Classroom Teacher Email Address 

Year 1LN Lauren Nisi lauren.nisi@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Year 1JS Judy Springfield judy.springfield@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

 

Year 2 

Class name Classroom Teacher Email Address 

Year 2MG Mia Georgandas mia.georgandas@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Year 2IO Irene O’Keefe irene.okeefe@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

 

Year 3/4 

Class name Classroom Teachers Email Address 

Year 3/4AB Áine Bric aine.bric@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Year 3/4EP Emily Pereira  emily.pereira@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Year 3/4LR Liz Rutherford liz.rutherford@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

 

Year 5/6 

Class name Classroom Teachers Working Days Email Address 

Year 5/6TA Tara Amici tara.amici@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Year 5/6LT 

Audrey Lotter-Thompson 
Monday, Wednesday and 
Thursday 

audrey.lotter-thompson@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Sharon Paxman Tuesday and Friday sharon.paxman@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  

Year 5/6MT Michael Thompson michael.thompson@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au  
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